Appleton™ Mercmaster™ LED Generation 3 Luminaires
Technology and Application Guide.
A Full-Feature Lighting Solution
Engineered to Meet the Most
Demanding Requirements
1
Meeting Your Tough Hazardous and Harsh
Industrial Project Demands with a Single Solution.

Wall
Example: MLGAL32CP5BUF1
Product Ordering Guide
10
Mercmaster™ LED Generation 3 Luminaire Specifications
IMLGH9 and MLGH9 IMLGH1 and MLGH1 IMLGH3 and MLGH3 IMLGH6 and MLGH6
Equivalent to HPS/PSMH 250-350 Watt 350-400 Watt 400 Watt 400-600 Watt
Input Power 75 Watt 93 Watt 115 Watt 145 Watt
Voltage Range
BU 120-277 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 170-300 Vdc
BH 347-480 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Luminous Flux
(Efficacy) for 5000K
Clear Glass Globe With
Wide Optic
Type I 9900 (132) 12000 (129) 14500 (126) 17700 (122)
Type III 10400 (139) 12600 (135) 15300 (133) 18400 (127)
Type V 11200 (149) 13600 (146) 16400 (142) 19900 (137)
Type V Wide 10300 (137) 12500 (134) 15100 (131) 18200 (125)
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT) 3000K/4000K/5000K
Color Rendering Index (CRI) 80/80/70
Ambient Temperature (NEC/CEC) –40 °C (–40 °F) to +65 °C (+149 °F)
T Rating (NEC/CEC) Class I, Division 2 T4 @ +65 °C (+149 °F) T3C @ +65 °C (+149 °F) T3C @ +65 °C (+149 °F) T3A @ +65 °C (+149 °F)
T Rating (ATEX/IECEx) Zone 2 T4 @ +65  °C (+149 °F) T3 @ +65  °C (+149 °F) T3 @ +65  °C (+149 °F) T3 @ +65  °C (+149 °F)
Luminaire Weight 12.0 kg (26.4 lb)
Lifetime
>100,000 hours @ +40 °C (+104 °F) ambient temperature
>60,000 hours @ +65 °C (+149 °F) ambient temperature
Warranty 10 year warranty for Type I, Type III, and Type V Wide Models
NEC/CEC Certifications
Ordinary Location
• cULus Listed
• Type 3R, 4, 4X
• IP66/IP67
• Suitable for Use in Wet Locations
• Marine Outside Type (Salt Water) for USA only
• cCSAus: 164460 Certificate Number: 70129364
Hazardous Location
• Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D
• Class II, Division 1 and 2, Group E, F, G
• Class III
• Class I, Zone 2 AEx ec IIC
• Zone 21 AEx tb IIIC
• Class I, Zone 2 Ex ec IIC
• Zone 21 Ex tb IIIC
• Type 3R, 4, 4X
• IP66/IP67
• Simultaneous Exposure
• Suitable for Use in Wet Locations
• Marine Outside Type (Salt Water)
• cCSAus: 164460, Certificate Number: 70112879
ATEx Certifications
Hazardous Location
• Zone 2 and 21/22
• II 3 G
• II 2 GD
• IP66
• IK08
Driver Housing
209.6 mm
 [8.25 in]
224.3 mm
 [8.83 in]
321.9 mm
 [12.67 in]
Ø374.6 mm
 [14.75 in]
232.3 mm
 [9.15 in]
383.6 mm
 [15.10 in]
415.2 mm
 [16.35 in]